OP \$40.00 4243827

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
B Virtual, Incorporated		04/18/2018	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Examity Assets, LLC	
Street Address:	34 Main Street	
City:	Natick	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01760	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4243827	CERTIFIED REMOTE AGENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4164790244

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4165267022

Email: astack@caravellaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander Stack

Address Line 1: 7-B Pleasant Blvd., Suite 1082
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M4T 1K2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Stack	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Stack/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project Proctor -- Executed General Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Project Proctor -- Executed General Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Project Proctor -- Executed General Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Project Proctor -- Executed General Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0893

900450763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into this 18th day of April, 2018 by and between B Virtual, Incorporated, a Georgia corporation with offices at 6120 Windward Parkway, Suite 190, Alpharetta, Georgia, USA, 30005 (previously located at Suite E-146 3651 Peachtree Parkway, Suwanee, Georgia, USA, 30024) ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Examity Assets, LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 34 Main Street, Natick, Massachusetts, USA, 01760 (each a "<u>Party</u>," and collectively, the "<u>Parties</u>").

The subject marks of this Assignment are as follows:

- (i) State of Georgia Trademark Registration no. GA 24684, for B VIRTUAL INC. & DESIGN, registration date July 27, 2009;
- (ii) U.S. Trademark Registration no. 4243827 on the Supplemental Register, serial number 85536230, for CERTIFIED REMOTE AGENT, registration date November 13, 2012; and
- (iii) all other marks associated with the Assignor or the products and services of the Assignor, whether registered or unregistered, including but not limited to logos, symbols, images, brands and words.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and associated trademark registrations described above (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties, together with BW Innovations Inc. and Examity Canada Inc., have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 2, 2018, as amended as of April 18, 2018 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which, Assignee has agreed to purchase certain specified assets from Assignor, including: (i) that portion of Assignor's business in which Assignor has a bona fide ownership interest in the Marks, and (ii) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Marks, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0894 3. <u>Incorporation by Reference</u>. The following provisions of the Purchase Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference: <u>Section 10.4</u> (Notices); <u>Section 10.8</u> (Governing Law; Interpretation), <u>Section 10.9</u> (Forum Selection and Consent to Jurisdiction), <u>Section 10.11</u> (Successors and Assigns); <u>Section 10.13</u> (Amendment and Modification; Waiver).

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESSES WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR:	
------------------	--

ASSIGNEE:

B VIRTUAL, INCORPORATED

EXAMITY ASSETS, LLC, by Examity Inc., its sole member

Name: John Towsley

Title: Director

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0896 IN WITNESSES WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

B VIRTUAL, INCORPORATED

EXAMITY ASSETS, LLC, by Examity Inc., its sole member

By:

John Towsley

Title: Director

By:

Name: Michael London

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 05/15/2018